
10MHz outputs from VE2ZAZ GPSDO compared with Caesium reference.  Diode ring mixer +
A/D converter.   Note 180 degree ambiguity.

VE2ZAZ vs. Caesium  Phase at 10MHz (180 deg ambiguity) 
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0

30

60

90

120

150

180

1 1001 2001 3001 4001 5001

VE2ZAZ GPSDO  vs. Cs Reference  Delta Frequency ,   20s average

-1.50

-1.00

-0.50

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

1 1001 2001 3001 4001 5001

Seconds

Pa
rt

s 
in

 1
0^

9


